

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: TBPE840

Thermobox | pizza box - for 8 pizzas Ø 40 cm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Thermobox Pizza Box for 8 Pizzas Ø 40 cm (TBPE840)

1. General Information

The Thermobox Pizza Box TBPE840 is designed to keep pizzas at the optimal temperature during transportation. With a capacity to hold up to 8 pizzas of 40 cm in diameter, it provides an efficient solution for delivery services, catering, and special events. Made from high-quality materials, this pizza box ensures durability and ease of use.

2. Safety Information

- Usage Limitations: This product is intended for transporting baked pizzas only. Do not use the box for other food items or substances.
- Heat Safety: The Thermobox is insulated to maintain temperature; however, avoid prolonged exposure to extreme heat sources.
- Weight Capacity: Ensure you do not exceed the maximum capacity of 8 pizzas. Overloading may cause the box to be unstable and lead to spills or accidents.
- Child Safety: Keep the product out of reach of children to prevent misuse or accidents.
- Cleaning Precautions: Use only mild detergents and soft cloths for cleaning to avoid damaging the insulation and exterior materials.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: TBPE840
- Dimensions: Ø 40 cm
- Capacity: 8 pizzas
- Material: High-density foam insulation, polyethylene exterior
- Weight: 5 kg
- Color: Black
- Temperature Retention: Up to 4 hours
- Designed for both hot and cold food

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Carefully remove the Thermobox from its packaging, ensuring all components are intact.
2. Inspection: Check for any visible damage or defects. If any issues are found, do not use the product and contact customer support.
3. Placement: Choose a flat and stable surface for usage. Ensure the Thermobox is positioned where it can be easily accessed for loading and unloading pizzas.
4. Preparation for Use: If the box has been stored for a long time, wipe down the interior and exterior surfaces with a damp cloth before placing pizzas inside.

5. Operation

1. Loading Pizzas: Open the Thermobox and place pizzas inside, ensuring they are evenly distributed to avoid tipping.
2. Securing: Close the lid firmly to ensure good insulation and prevent heat loss.
3. Transportation: Carry the Thermobox by the handles, making sure to distribute the weight evenly.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- After Each Use: Remove any leftover food particles with a dry cloth.
- Washing: Clean the interior and exterior with a mild detergent and warm water. Avoid abrasive cleaners and scrubbers.
- Drying: Allow to air dry completely before closing the box to prevent moisture retention.
- Storage: Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Pizzas are not maintaining temperature.
 - Solution: Ensure lid is closed tightly. Check for any gaps or damages in the insulation.
- Issue: Difficulty in transportation.
 - Solution: Ensure the weight limit is not exceeded and that pizzas are evenly placed.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the Thermobox responsibly. Follow local regulations for waste management. If the product is damaged beyond repair, ensure that it does not pose a hazard to the environment.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für die Thermobox Pizza-Box für 8 Pizzas Ø 40 cm TBPE840

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf der Thermobox Pizza-Box TBPE840. Diese spezielle Pizza-Box wurde entwickelt, um eine optimale Temperatur und Frische Ihrer Pizzen zu gewährleisten. Sie sind nun im Besitz eines Produkts, das sowohl in gewerblichen als auch in privaten Umgebungen eingesetzt werden kann.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie die Thermobox nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck, um Verletzungen und Schäden zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie die Box von feuchten oder nassen Umgebungen fern, um Korrosion zu vermeiden.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Box auf einer stabilen und ebenen Oberfläche platziert wird.
- Vermeiden Sie den direkten Kontakt mit heißen Oberflächen oder Feuerquellen.
- Lassen Sie die Box nicht unbeaufsichtigt, wenn sie mit heißen Lebensmitteln gefüllt ist.
- Bei Beschädigung der Thermobox, wie Rissen oder anderen Mängeln, verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht weiter.
- Verwenden Sie geeignete Schutzhandschuhe, wenn Sie heiße Speisen oder Gegenstände handhaben.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Modell: TBPE840
- Kapazität: 8 Pizzas Ø 40 cm
- Material: Polyethylen
- Isolierung: Polyurethan
- Gewicht: 3,5 kg
- Abmessungen: 61 cm x 41 cm x 38 cm
- Farbe: Schwarz

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie die Thermobox aus der Verpackung.
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile unbeschädigt sind und sich in einem funktionsfähigen Zustand befinden.
3. Wählen Sie einen geeigneten Standort, der gut belüftet und von direkter Sonnenstrahlung geschützt ist.
4. Öffnen Sie die Thermobox und legen Sie die Pizzen in die vorgesehenen Fächer. Achten Sie darauf, dass die Box die Kapazitätsgrenze nicht überschreitet.
5. Schließen Sie die Box sicher, um eine optimale Isolierung zu gewährleisten.

5. Betrieb

Um die beste Leistung zu erzielen:

- Verwenden Sie die Thermobox vor dem Essen zur Vorheizung, wenn nötig.
- Lagern Sie die Pizza maximal 2 Stunden in der Box, um die optimale Qualität zu gewährleisten.
- Überprüfen Sie vor dem Servieren die Temperatur der Pizzen, um sicherzustellen, dass sie warm und genießbar sind.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Thermobox vor und nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Seifenwasser.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder -pads, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Trocknen Sie die Box mit einem weichen Tuch ab.
- Lagern Sie die Box an einem trockenen Ort, um Schimmelbildung und Schäden zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Thermobox hält die Temperatur nicht.
Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Thermobox ordnungsgemäß geschlossen ist und überprüfen Sie die Isolierung.
- Problem: Es gelangen Wasser oder Feuchtigkeit in die Box.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie das Innenmaterial und stellen Sie sicher, dass die Box nicht beschädigt ist.
- Problem: Gerüche oder Rückstände im Inneren.
Lösung: Säubern Sie die Box gründlich wie unter Punkt 6 beschrieben.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie die Thermobox gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Kunststoff und Elektronik. Trennen Sie die Isolierung und das Gehäuse, wenn möglich, um die Recyclingprozesse zu erleichtern.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Thermobox Pizza Box voor 8 Pizzas Ø 40 cm (TBPE840)

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Thermobox Pizza Box TBPE840. Dit product is ontworpen voor het warm houden en vervoeren van tot 8 pizzas met een diameter van 40 cm. De thermobox is ideaal voor catering, restaurants en evenementen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Lees alle instructies en veiligheidswaarschuwingen zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt.
- Gebruik de Thermobox alleen zoals voorgeschreven in deze handleiding.
- Zorg ervoor dat de box op een stabiele, vlakke ondergrond staat tijdens gebruik.
- Houd de Thermobox uit de buurt van kinderen en huisdieren wanneer deze in gebruik is.
- Vermijd contact met hete oppervlakken en vloeistoffen om brandwonden te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig op schade aan de Thermobox. Gebruik deze niet als er zichtbare schade is.
- Gebruik geen scherpe voorwerpen die de binnenbekleding kunnen beschadigen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 54 x 54 x 34 cm
- Voltage: NVT (niet van toepassing)
- Vermogen: NVT (niet van toepassing)
- Capaciteit: Tot 8 pizzas met een diameter van 40 cm

4. Opstelling en Installatie

- Verwijder de Thermobox uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele beschadigingen.
- Plaats de box op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond.
- Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte rondom de box is voor ventilatie.
- Plaats geen zware voorwerpen op de Thermobox.
- De Thermobox is gebruiksklaar en vereist geen verdere installatie.

5. Bedieningsinstructies

- Open de deksel van de Thermobox en plaats de voorverwarmde pizza's op de daarvoor bestemde plaatsen.
- Sluit de deksel stevig om de warmte binnen te houden.
- Controleer regelmatig de temperatuur van de pizza's indien nodig.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Maak de Thermobox na elk gebruik schoon met een vochtige doek en milde zeep.
- Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen, omdat deze de oppervlakken kunnen beschadigen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de Thermobox volledig is opgedroogd voordat u deze opbergt.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De pizza's blijven niet warm.
Oplossing: Controleer of de deksel goed is gesloten en dat er geen openingen zijn.
- Probleem: Schade aan de buitenzijde van de box.
Oplossing: Neem contact op met de klantenservice voor vervangingen of reparaties.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Gooi de Thermobox en de verpakking weg volgens de lokale richtlijnen voor afvalverwerking.
- Dit product bevat geen gevaarlijke materialen en kan in de reguliere afvalstroom worden afgevoerd.

9. Contact

Heeft u vragen of opmerkingen? Neem gerust contact met ons op:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop en veel plezier met uw Thermobox Pizza Box TBPE840!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Thermobox - Caja Térmica para 8 Pizzas Ø 40 cm (TBPE840)

1. Información General

La Thermobox TBPE840 es una solución ideal para el transporte de hasta 8 pizzas de 40 cm de diámetro. Diseñada para mantener la temperatura de los alimentos y asegurar su calidad durante el transporte, esta caja térmica es perfecta para restaurantes, catering y pizzerías.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para el transporte de pizzas. No se debe utilizar para transportar líquidos o alimentos que excedan la temperatura recomendada.

- Calor: Mantenga la Thermobox alejada de fuentes de calor directas para evitar daños.

- Manejo: Siempre utilice guantes al manipular productos calientes y evite el contacto directo con las manos desnudas para prevenir quemaduras.

- Inflamabilidad: No coloque la caja en condiciones extremas que pudieran provocar la combustión de materiales.

- Cuidado Con Los Niños: Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños, especialmente cuando contiene alimentos calientes.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Capacidad: 8 pizzas de 40 cm

- Dimensiones Externas: 70 x 43,5 x 34 cm

- Material: Polietileno

- Aislamiento: Espuma de poliestireno

- Color: Negro

- Peso: 3,7 kg

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Paso 1: Desembalar la Thermobox y verificar que no haya daños.

- Paso 2: Colocar la caja en una superficie plana y estable.

- Paso 3: Asegúrese de que la tapa cierre de manera segura y esté correctamente alineada.

- Paso 4: Para un rendimiento óptimo, pre-caliente la Thermobox con agua caliente o calentadores térmicos durante unos 10 minutos antes de cargar las pizzas.

5. Operación

- Carga: Coloque las pizzas en la Thermobox, asegurándose de que no se aplasten.

- Tapa: Cierre la tapa de forma segura para mantener la temperatura.

- Transporte: Siempre lleve la Thermobox en posición vertical y evite movimientos bruscos.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza: Limpie la Thermobox con un paño húmedo y detergente suave. No use productos abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.

- Almacenamiento: Almacene la caja en un lugar seco y fresco cuando no esté en uso.

- Inspección: Revise periódicamente el estado de la caja para detectar signos de desgaste o daño.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Pérdida de Calor: Asegúrese de que la tapa esté cerrada correctamente. Verifique que no haya daños en el aislamiento.

- Cubierta Rota: En caso de que la tapa esté dañada, contacte al servicio de atención al cliente para obtener asistencia.

8. Eliminación

El producto debe ser desechado de acuerdo con las normativas municipales. Los materiales deben ser reciclados donde sea posible. No deseche en el hogar.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, por favor contacte a:

Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Thermobox Pizza Box pour 8 pizzas Ø 40 cm (TBPE840)

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre Thermobox Pizza Box TBPE840, conçue pour le transport et la conservation de vos délicieuses pizzas. Ce produit a été fabriqué avec des matériaux de haute qualité pour garantir la satisfaction de vos clients.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas exposer le produit à des températures extrêmes.
- Éviter le contact avec des surfaces tranchantes pour prévenir les dommages.
- Garder hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout risque de blessure.
- Ne pas utiliser le produit pour des applications autres que celles prévues.
- En cas de défaillance, ne pas tenter de réparer le produit soi-même.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état du produit et remplacez-le en cas de dommages visibles.

3. Vue d'Ensemble et Spécifications

Spécifications techniques :

- Capacité : 8 pizzas Ø 40 cm
- Matériau : Polypropylène
- Dimensions : 80 x 80 x 45 cm
- Poids : 5,6 kg
- Isolation : Polyuréthane
- Température maximale : 90°C

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Retirez la Thermobox de son emballage en veillant à ne pas endommager le produit.
2. Placez la Thermobox sur une surface plane et stable.
3. Assurez-vous que la ventileuse est ouverte lors de la première utilisation pour permettre l'aération.
4. Branchez les câbles d'alimentation si nécessités (vérifiez les spécifications d'alimentation).
5. Fermez le couvercle en vous assurant qu'il est correctement verrouillé pour conserver la chaleur.

5. Fonctionnement

- Placez vos pizzas dans la Thermobox et fermez le couvercle.
- Pour un meilleur maintien de la température, préchauffez la Thermobox à l'aide d'eau chaude avant d'y insérer les pizzas.
- Vérifiez régulièrement la température interne pour garantir que les pizzas restent à la chaleur souhaitée.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Attendez que la Thermobox soit complètement refroidie avant de commencer le nettoyage.
- Utilisez un chiffon doux et de l'eau savonneuse pour nettoyer l'extérieur.
- Pour l'intérieur, une éponge non abrasive est recommandée.
- Ne pas utiliser de produits chimiques abrasifs ou corrosifs.
- Laissez sécher complètement avant le rangement.

7. Dépannage

- La Thermobox ne chauffe pas : Vérifiez si l'appareil est bien branché et si l'alimentation fonctionne.
- Déformation ou dommage : Évitez l'exposition à des températures extrêmes. Remplacez si nécessaire.
- Pizzas froides : Assurez-vous que la Thermobox était préchauffée et que le couvercle est bien fermé.

8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas le produit à la poubelle ménagère.
- Respectez les lois locales concernant le recyclage des plastiques.
- Veuillez déposer le produit dans un point de collecte approprié pour le recyclage ou les déchets.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Thermobox Pizza Box per 8 Pizze Ø 40 cm TBPE840

1. Informazioni Generali

La Thermobox Pizza Box TBPE840 è progettata per mantenere le pizze calde e fresche durante il trasporto. Può contenere fino a 8 pizze con un diametro di 40 cm, rendendola ideale per pizzerie, ristoranti e servizi di catering.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Uso previsto: Utilizzare la Thermobox esclusivamente per la conservazione e il trasporto di pizze.
- Isolamento: Non toccare le superfici calde con le mani nude. Utilizzare guanti quando maneggi la Thermobox dopo il riscaldamento.
- Stabilità: Assicurarsi che la box sia posizionata su una superficie piana e stabile durante il trasporto.
- Carico massimo: Non superare la capacità massima di 8 pizze. Un carico eccessivo può comprometterne l'integrità.
- Cattivo utilizzo: Non utilizzare la Thermobox per alimenti liquidi o contenuti non coperti.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Capacità: 8 pizze Ø 40 cm
- Materiale: Plastica resistente e isolante
- Dimensioni esterne: 65 cm x 65 cm x 25 cm
- Dimensioni interne: 60 cm x 60 cm x 20 cm
- Peso: 3.5 kg
- Colore: Nero
- Design: Leggero e impilabile
- Maniglie: Ergonomiche per una facile maneggevolezza

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Rimuovere la Thermobox dalla confezione.
2. Verificare che non ci siano danni visibili sul prodotto.
3. Assicurarsi che le maniglie siano salde e che non ci siano parti sciolte.
4. Posizionare la Thermobox su una superficie piana.
5. La Thermobox è pronta per l'uso e non richiede ulteriori assemblaggi o installazioni.

5. Operazione

- Aprire il coperchio della Thermobox.
- Disporre le pizze all'interno, assicurandosi che siano coperte da un coperchio adeguato per mantenere il calore.
- Chiudere il coperchio con forza per garantire la tenuta.
- Trasportare la box utilizzando le maniglie.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire la Thermobox con un panno umido e detergente neutro.
- Non utilizzare prodotti chimici aggressivi o abrasivi che potrebbero danneggiare la superficie.
- Asciugare bene dopo la pulizia per prevenire accumuli di umidità.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e fresco quando non in uso.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: La Thermobox non mantiene il calore.
Soluzione: Controllare che il coperchio sia chiuso correttamente. Se il problema persiste, contattare il servizio clienti.
- Problema: Danneggiamento o crepe visibili.
Soluzione: Smettere di utilizzare la Thermobox e contattare il servizio clienti per una sostituzione.

8. Smaltimento

- La Thermobox deve essere smaltita in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti.
- Separare i materiali plastici dalla plastica non riciclabile.
- Non disperdere l'oggetto nell'ambiente.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare il servizio clienti:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania